
2023-2024 

ARTA Directory 

Officers & Board Members 

Area & Local Leadership 

ARTA Staff 



OFFICERS 

PRESIDENT 

Catherine “Cissie” Pendergrass 

479-651-4288 

cbpendergrass@yahoo.com 

PRESIDENT-ELECT 

Mark Gammill 

501-253-0474 

gammillm@gmail.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Mary Ann Hodges 

870-932-1536 

hodgesmac@sbcglobal.net 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Dr. Diana Glaze 

501-771-1046 

dlisow@aol.com 

SECRETARY 

Cindy Cole 

479-847-5708 

crmkcole@yahoo.com 

ATRS EX OFFICIO 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Mark White 

1400 West Third St 

Little Rock, 72201 

501-621-8853 

markw@artrs.gov 

 

TRUSTEE 

Anita Bell 

501-851-2731 

b42mag@aol.com 

TRUSTEE 

Danny Knight 

870-556-0251 

dannyknight08@comcast.net 

TRUSTEE 

Bobby Lester 

501-680-0815 

blester33@comcast.net 

TRUSTEE 

Jeff Stubblefield 

479-965-3256 

jstubblefield@tigersmail.org 

2022-23 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

AREA I 

Andrea Romo, BM 

479-667-7681 

andrea46romo@gmail.com 

Beth Ulrich, AD 

479-438-0198 

abuiyq@gmail.com 

AREA II 

Danny Townsend, BM 

501-254-9371   

drtowns7087@sbcglobal.net 

Brenda Smyth, AD 

870-448-6224 

brendasmyth0@gmail.com 

AREA III 

Paulette Parker, BM 

870-476-0113 

fpp1944@yahoo.com 

Marcia Raeber-McClain, AD 

870-762-5796 

mraeber1@gmail.com 

AREA IV 

Bob Thompson, BM 

870-403-1195 

bobtarta@yahoo.com 

Rita Byers, AD 

870-703-4524 

rbyers@swat.coop 

AREA V 

Evelyn Cash, BM 

870-325-7242 

evlyn.cash1@gmail.com 

Betty Cook, AD * 

870-942-6461 

jbcook@windstream.net 

AREA VI 

CONTACT ARTA 

 

 

 

 

AREA VII 

Jane Webb, BM 

479-685-1541 

janewebbar@gmail.com 

Dr. Clarice Cox, AD 

479-858-1778 

wccox1@cox.net 

AREA VIII 

Rita Bledsoe, BM 

501-227-9907 

rbmuzic@yahoo.com 

Linda Derden, AD 

501-944-5834 

lderden@yahoo.com 

 

 

BM—Board Member 

AD—Area Director 

ARKANSAS RETIRED 

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION 

1200 Commerce St #103 

Little Rock, 72202 

501-375-2958 

888-929-0955 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Donna Morey 

donna_arta@att.net 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Tammy Gray 

tammy_arta@att.net 

OFFICE MANAGER 

Linda Powell 

linda_arta@att.net 

www.artanow.com 

STAFF 

IMPORTANT DATES and OTHER NOTES  

Area I  April 9, 2024 

Area II  ______________________________________________________ 

Area III ______________________________________________________ 

Area IV ______________________________________________________ 

Area V  October 10, 2023 
Area VI ______________________________________________________ 

Area VII ______________________________________________________ 

Area VIII ______________________________________________________ 

 
Annual ARTA State Convention May 14, 2024 

Local unit meetings are listed at www.artanow.com/news-events 



AREA and LOCAL LEADERSHIP 

AREA I 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Susan Green 

479-970-5436 

susangreen1973@yahoo.com 

Cher Horwedel 

479-646-1664 

maestra@cox.net 

Billie Warrick 

479-996-4933 

bwarrick@cox.net 

CRAWFORD COUNTY 

Cindy Wofford 

479-650-6713 

cindywoff@gmail.com 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 

Charlotte Taff 

479-518-0848 

taffca@yahoo.com 

JOHNSON COUNTY 

Debbie Johnson 

479-885-6168 

alfdeb@centurytel.net 

LOGAN COUNTY 

Glenda Ezell 

479-461-2382 

glendagail.55ge@gmail.com 

POLK COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

POPE COUNTY 

Katherine Teeter 

479-747-6018 

SCOTT COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

SEBASTIAN COUNTY 

Fort Smith RTA 

Patti Floyd 

479-461-6486 

pattifloyd72903@yahoo.com 

S. Sebastian Co. RTA 

Meryl Ware 

479-414-5324 

merylware@yahoo.com 

YELL COUNTY 

Denise Dewveall 

479-970-5153 

ddewveall@gmail.com 

 

 

* Last known contact OR 

election pending at time of 

printing 

 

 

AREA II 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Judy Eldridge 

870-291-0064 

judyeldridge60@yahoo.com 

John Heath 

870-731-5044 

jheath002@centurytel.net 

BAXTER COUNTY 

Carol Wegerer 

870-404-0318 

carol.wegerer@gmail.com 

CLEBURNE COUNTY 

Sue West 

870-668-3615 

cswest@aristotle.net 

FULTON COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

INDEPENDENCE CO. 

Alice Simmons 

870-307-4595 

alicecorinne603@gmail.com 

IZARD COUNTY 

Anna Floyd 

870-368-5012 

annafteacher@hotmail.com 

JACKSON COUNTY 

Jesse Davis 

870-523-9335 

MARION COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

SEARCY COUNTY 

Jackye Adams 

870-448-2495 

jackye46@windstream.net 

SHARP COUNTY 

Carol Bates 

870-847-0365 

batescarol7@yahoo.com 

STONE COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

VAN BUREN COUNTY 

Mark Gammill 

501-253-0474 

gammillm@gmail.com 

WHITE COUNTY 

Danny Townsend 

501-254-9371 

drtowns7087@sbcglobal.net 

WOODRUFF COUNTY 

John Heath 

870-731-5044 

jheath002@ centurytel.net 

 

 

AREA III 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Barbara Davidson 

870-995-1164 

bmdavidson_bea@hotmail.com 

John Heath 

870-739-4003 

jheath02@comcast.net 

Linda Kelly 

870-919-0218 

lindawkelly@gmail.com 

CLAY COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY 

Stephanie Neely 

870-935-2475 

ks_neely@yahoo.com 

CRITTENDEN COUNTY 

John Heath 

901-410-3677 

lheath1@comcast.net 

CROSS COUNTY 

Callie Caradine-Jones 

870-270-7064 

ccaradinejones@sbcglobal.net 

GREENE COUNTY 

Kendall Walden 

870-335-5599 

kendallhwalden@hotmail.com 

LAWRENCE/ 

RANDOLPH COUNTIES 

John Thomison 

870-528-3167 

johnthomison@gmail.com 

LEE COUNTY 

Wayne Williams 

870-295-6046 

fcbusstation@cablelynx.com 

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY 

William Wiley 

870-763-3048 

jw-wiley@hotmail.com 

PHILLIPS/ 

MONROE COUNTIES 

Leroy Williams 

870-995-1989 

leroy.williams44@yahoo.com 

POINSETT COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

ST. FRANCIS COUNTY 

Johnnie Toney 

870-633-8809 

 

 

 

AREA IV 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Nellene Roberts 

870-245-6599 

nroberts@suddenlink.net 

Susan Simmons 

870-898-3851 

ashdownsusan@sbcglobal.net 

CLARK COUNTY 

Glenda Aldridge 

501-844-6629  
glenda.aldridge@att.net 

COLUMBIA/ 

LAFAYETTE COUNTIES 

Elizabeth Tye 

870-904-0382 

etye@suddenlink.net 

HEMPSTEAD COUNTY 

Glenda Clark * 

(903) 733-4624 

glendenise@sbcglobal.net 

HOWARD COUNTY 

Judy Cassady 

870-451-3953 

ffnft59@gmail.com 

LITTLE RIVER COUNTY 

  Susan Simmons 

  903-277-9359 

  ashdownsusan@sbcglobal.net 

  Carolyn Castleman 

  479-200-7038 

  claytoncarolyncastleman@ 

  yahoo.com 

MILLER COUNTY 

Ellen Holmes 

903-314-0466 

ellen.holmes55@gmail.com 

MONTGOMERY/ 

PIKE COUNTIES 

See West Central Counties 

NEVADA COUNTY 

Rita Byers 

870-777-2685 

rbyers@swat.coop 

OUACHITA COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

SEVIER COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

WEST CENTRAL COUNTIES 

Bob Thompson 

870-403-1195 

bobtarta@yahoo.com 

 

 

 



AREA and LOCAL LEADERSHIP 

AREA V 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS * 

Charles Freeman 

870-538-8344 

cibf83521@gmail.com 

Princella Gardner 

870-879-2774 

eloquent11@hotmail.com 

Gina Mitchell 

870-866-3294 

gmitchel@sbcglobal.net 

ARKANSAS COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

ASHLEY COUNTY 

Lucille Smith 

870-364-3389 

bigclou05@yahoo.com 

BRADLEY COUNTY 

Jonalyn Reep 

870-952-0307 

garrylreep@gmail.com 

CALHOUN COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

CHICOT COUNTY 

Charles Freeman 

870-538-8344 

cibf83521@gmail.com 

CLEVELAND/ 

DALLAS CO’S 

Susan Ridings 

870-313-1710 

ridhan@windstream.net 

DESHA COUNTY 

Molly Bratton * 

870-501-2034 

molly.bratton@sbcglobal.net 

DREW COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

GRANT COUNTY 

Betty Cook 

870-942-6461 

jbcook@windstream.net 

JEFFERSON COUNTY 

Linda Lewis Eubank 

870-489-0000 

lelewis@cablelynx.com 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

UNION COUNTY 

Sylvia Henley 

870-814-1902 

shenley2002@hotmail.com 

 

AREA VI 

CONWAY COUNTY 

Regina Long 

501-977-4556 

devildogmom76@gmail.com 

FAULKNER COUNTY 

Brenda Bray 

501-472-7711 

Brenda.bray@sbcglobal.net 

GARLAND COUNTY 

Mary Loye 

501-321-9566 

HOT SPRING COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

PERRY COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

SALINE COUNTY 

Sharon Mitchell 

501-580-9515 

mitchell-sharon@att.net 

 

 

AREA VII 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Larry Brooks 

870-749-2788 

David Cauldwell 

479-721-2747 

dcauldwl@gmail.com 

Jennifer Colvin 

870-480-2392 

jennifercolvin506@gmail.com 

BENTON COUNTY 

Rogers RTA 

Debra Lewis 

479-659-2605 

d.l.lewis8209@gmail.com 

BOONE/NEWTON CO’S 

Lisa Bailey 

870-860-8716 

lbailey819@gmail.com 

CARROLL COUNTY 

Donna Hill * 

870-423-5388 

dappy@windstream.net 

MADISON COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

WASHINGTON CO. 

Shirley Durning 

479-442-6367 

eansdurning@aol.com 

 

 

* Last known contact OR 

election pending at time of 

printing 

 

 

AREA VIII 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTORS 

Vicki Davis 

501-224-3364 

vickiwhitedavis@yahoo.com 

LONOKE COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

PRAIRIE COUNTY 

Contact Area Director 

PULASKI COUNTY 

Retired Teachers & Other 

Educators of Little Rock 

Dr. Diana Glaze 

501-771-1046 

dlisow@aol.com 

Little Rock Retired Teachers 

Lillie Carter 

501-307-5430 

lilliecarter52@gmail.com 

NLRSD REA 

Faith Jones * 

501-258-9257 

vandrjones1@gmail.com 

No Pulaski Retired Teachers 

  Barry Matthews 

  501-590-1513 

  barrym13@yahoo.com 

  Cindy Reyes 

  501-425-4902 

  cindyreyes@yahoo.com 

South Pulaski RTA 

Debbie Morris 

501-529-5888 

rowlanddj@yahoo.com 

NOTES and OTHER CONTACTS 

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________

______________________________________________________ 

mailto:dlisow@aol.com

